Aviation Division



OFFICE OF THE POSTMASTER GENERAL FC & GB CIRCLE **ISLAMABAD**

No. Mails-A/10-1/18-Bluk User Dated at Islamabad, the

18-12-2024

SUBJECT:- DISPATCH OF MAIL ATRICLES/LETTERS/NOTICES.

Pakistan Post endeavors to provide vibrant and efficient services to the customers on cost effective prices with timely delivery of mail articles.

Pakistan Post has the honor to offer Postal Services for transmission of Mail articles/notices etc country wide for more than twelve thousand outlets strengthened with more than forty eight thousand work force.

Reliable Express Mail Services covering more than 208 domestic and 192 international destinations with facility of track & trace on website of the department (www.ep.gov.pk) is available beside registered services stretched over across the country.

It is intimated that vide Cabinet Division Government of Pakistan letter No. 7-1/2018-Min-1 dated 20-03-2018 and UO No. 7-1/2019-Min-1 dated 10-04-2019, Prime Minister of Pakistan has enjoined upon all the Government offices to use the services of Pakistan Post for mailing their domestic and international shipments through Pakistan Post office.

In the light of aforesaid Cabinet decision Pakistan Post feels proud to serve your esteemed department with the subject assignment with request you to avail the service of Pakistan Post office for delivery of domestic and international shipment.

An early response in this respect will be highly appreciated.

Sr. JS-I JS-II IS-III

(Adleem Hussain) Asstt Postmaster General (OPs) 051-9260572

The Director Concret Aviation Division,

Islamabad.